HUB FORM AISD/ NO GOALS Compliance Guidelines (rev 10.10.18 ddb) AUSTIN INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT



HUB FORM AISD/ NO GOALS Compliance Guidelines (rev 10.10.18 ddb) AUSTIN INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

re 037 * 19J 00 3 0

HUB FORM AISD/ NO GOALS Compliance Guidelines (rev 10.10.18 ddb) AUSTIN INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

The Historically Underutilized Business (HUB) Program was established by the Austin Independent School District Board of Trustees on August 29, 2016 adopted HUB Policy and Program Guidelines to assist small minority and women-owned business enterprises (HUB/MBE/WBE) equal opportunities in contracting for the District. The Board adopted revised policies (CH & CV LOCAL) on June 18, 2018 to enhance and expand the Program

The purpose of this document is to ensure that bidders/proposers are compliant with the Austin the District) Program Policies and Regulations when submitting on District solicitations.

ty to reference Program Policies and Regulations (CH & CV) located on the Dis website at the following location, as they relate to HUB Program compliance:

https://www.austinisd.org/hub

HUB Program intent is to provide equal opportunities to all contractors/consultants and to assist in remedying discrimination in contracting with HUB/MBE/WBE firms. The District will accept business enterprises that meet the certification criteria from a State of Texas Historically Underutilized Business (HUB) and the City of Austin Minority-Owned Business Enterprise (MBE) and Women-OTfWa Td(f6ETQ()-44 (w)26.13 (s)-4 (Tf221..35 410.38 Td[O)-4 (TfWa Td6TM*n

HUB FORM AISD/NO GOALS Compliance Guidelines (rev 10.110).10